

**State Vs. Brahm Singh**

**FIR No. 382/15**

PS: Maurya Enclave

23.08.2016

Present: Ms. Kiran Bala, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All accused are on bail with counsel Ms. Shefali Kaushik.

Ms. Tanuja Malik, Counsel for DCW.

Examination in chief of PW2 prosecutrix-N recorded.

Cross-examination is deferred as it is already 4.32pm.

Put up for cross-examination of PW2 on 13.09.2016.

**Vipin Kumar Rai**

ASJ-Special Fast Track Court

North-West, Rohini Courts

Delhi/23.08.2016