

***State Vs Brahm Singh***  
***FIR No. 382/16***  
***PS- Maurya Enclave***

**09.04.2018**

Present: Sh. Himanshu Garg, Ld Addl. PP for the State.

Accused with counsel Ms. Shefali Kaushik.

Evidence of PW8 recorded.

IO/Insp. Durga is present and she is stated to be not well, therefore, her evidence has not been recorded today.

Put up for remaining PE on 19.07.2018.

**(Shailender Malik)**  
**ASJ-Special Fast Track Court**  
**North-West, Rohini Courts**  
**Delhi/09.04.2018**